
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 44 Success Osimwegie Sussex                 131 49  36   46
2 40 Lauren Taylor Surrey                 124  48  38  38

3= 24 Isabella Amartey Kent                   123 43  32  48  
3= 32 Alex Burch Oxfordshire            123  30  45  48
3= 41 Jare Salami Surrey                 123 43  30   50
6 30 Kristin Senior Oxfordshire            122 39   49  34
7 29 Martha Sherwood Oxfordshire            118  46 40  32  

8= 8 Ayesha Jones Buckinghamshire        116 26  46  44  
8= 37 Claudia Warren Surrey                 116 34   32 50  

10= 27 Ella Thomas Kent                   115  37  49 29  
10= 42 Lottie Price Surrey                 115  40  41 34  
12 46 Elodie Bradley Sussex                 112  50  30  32

13= 22 Grace Akindeji Kent                   108 46   20  42
13= 23 Harriet Court Kent                   108 24  44  40  
13= 39 Tilly Farrar Surrey                 108  37 42  29  
16 36 Khelya Ekwe Surrey                 107 39  28   40

17= 43 Stella Kalman Sussex                 105 49  18  38  
17= 48 Rosa Howie Sussex                 105  34  27 44  
19 5 Sophie McLachlan Berkshire              101  42  41 18  

20= 3 Bethany Jones Berkshire              100 21  50   29
20= 45 Alice Howie Sussex                 100 18  38   44
22 11 Lizzie Garner Buckinghamshire        96  44  36 16  
23 12 Ffion Mabey Buckinghamshire        95  24 48   23
24 10 Hope Oguidi Buckinghamshire        94 34   16 44  
25 1 Ruby Foyle Berkshire              88 21   45 22  
26 9 Zariya Olayiwola Buckinghamshire        86 34  16   36
27 4 Emillie Edwards Berkshire              82  26  20 36  
28 33 Bethany Jones Oxfordshire            80 30  26  24  
29 47 Edie Holmes Sussex                 79  32  27 20  
30 26 Hannah St Clare Kent                   77  28  20  29

31= 2 Izzy Fox Berkshire              76 28  22   26
31= 34 Katie Groves Oxfordshire            76 16  34  26  
33 31 Macy Cookson Oxfordshire            74  20  34  20
34 6 Chloe Swindells Berkshire              64  22 24   18
35 25 Isabella Mary Wilson Kent                   61  18 20   23
36 13 Isobel Otoo-Anakwa Buckinghamshire        56  16  24  16

37= 7 Lily Wilson Berkshire              0       
37= 14 Maddi Banks Buckinghamshire        0       
37= 38 Madeleine Hallam Surrey                 0       
37= 49 Madeleine Way Sussex                 0       



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 1 Ruby Foyle 2LR 32.0 32.0 15= 21
 1 Ruby Foyle SB 83 83 3= 45
 1 Ruby Foyle SLJ 2.02 2.05 2.00 2.05 15 22
 2 Izzy Fox 2LR 31.6 31.6 12 28
 2 Izzy Fox S 5.89 6.30 5.72 6.30 15 22
 2 Izzy Fox VJ 52 49 52 52 13 26
 3 Bethany Jones 2LR 32.0 32.0 15= 21
 3 Bethany Jones S 9.46 10.05 0.00 10.05 1 50
 3 Bethany Jones VJ 52 52 53 53 11= 29
 4 Emillie Edwards 4LR 1:11.6 1:11.6 13 26
 4 Emillie Edwards SB 69 69 15= 20
 4 Emillie Edwards SLJ 2.26 2.26 2.17 2.26 8 36
 5 Sophie McLachlan 4LR 1:07.9 1:07.9 5 42
 5 Sophie McLachlan SB 82 82 5= 41
 5 Sophie McLachlan SLJ 1.93 1.88 1.94 1.94 17 18
 6 Chloe Swindells 4LR 1:12.6 1:12.6 15 22
 6 Chloe Swindells S 6.44 6.81 6.17 6.81 14 24
 6 Chloe Swindells VJ 44 45 45 45 17 18



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 8 Ayesha Jones 2LR 31.7 31.7 13 26
 8 Ayesha Jones S 9.58 9.90 9.41 9.90 3 46
 8 Ayesha Jones SLJ 2.27 2.31 2.34 2.34 3= 44
 9 Zariya Olayiwola 2LR 31.1 31.1 8= 34
 9 Zariya Olayiwola S 4.37 0.00 4.53 4.53 18 16
 9 Zariya Olayiwola VJ 52 57 57 57 8 36
 10 Hope Oguidi 2LR 31.1 31.1 8= 34
 10 Hope Oguidi SB 62 62 18 16
 10 Hope Oguidi SLJ 2.25 0.00 2.34 2.34 3= 44
 11 Lizzie Garner 4LR 1:07.1 1:07.1 4 44
 11 Lizzie Garner SB 78 78 8 36
 11 Lizzie Garner SLJ 1.71 1.65 1.80 1.80 18 16
 12 Ffion Mabey 4LR 1:11.9 1:11.9 14 24
 12 Ffion Mabey S 9.98 9.77 9.21 9.98 2 48
 12 Ffion Mabey VJ 43 49 49 49 14= 23
 13 Isobel Otoo-Anakwa 4LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 18 16
 13 Isobel Otoo-Anakwa SB 71 71 14 24
 13 Isobel Otoo-Anakwa VJ 42 44 44 44 18 16
 14 Maddi Banks S 8.43 8.18 7.99 8.43



Team Results Kent (blue v)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 22 Grace Akindeji 2LR 30.5 30.5 3 46
 22 Grace Akindeji SB 69 69 15= 20
 22 Grace Akindeji VJ 52 60 61 61 5 42
 23 Harriet Court 2LR 31.9 31.9 14 24
 23 Harriet Court S 9.31 0.00 8.34 9.31 4 44
 23 Harriet Court SLJ 2.29 2.27 2.28 2.29 6 40
 24 Isabella Amartey 2LR 30.6 30.6 4= 43
 24 Isabella Amartey S 7.46 7.90 0.00 7.90 10 32
 24 Isabella Amartey SLJ 2.29 2.20 2.35 2.35 2 48
 25 Isabella Mary Wilson 4LR 1:14.6 1:14.6 17 18
 25 Isabella Mary Wilson S 0.00 5.59 6.13 6.13 16 20
 25 Isabella Mary Wilson VJ 46 41 49 49 14= 23
 26 Hannah St Clare 4LR 1:11.3 1:11.3 12 28
 26 Hannah St Clare SB 69 69 15= 20
 26 Hannah St Clare VJ 53 53 51 53 11= 29
 27 Ella Thomas 4LR 1:09.6 1:09.6 7= 37
 27 Ella Thomas SB 84 84 1= 49
 27 Ella Thomas SLJ 2.08 2.15 2.11 2.15 11= 29



Team Results Oxfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 29 Martha Sherwood 4LR 1:06.8 1:06.8 3 46
 29 Martha Sherwood S 9.15 8.68 0.00 9.15 6 40
 29 Martha Sherwood SLJ 2.17 2.15 2.17 2.17 10 32
 30 Kristin Senior 2LR 31.0 31.0 6= 39
 30 Kristin Senior SB 84 84 1= 49
 30 Kristin Senior VJ 55 55 55 55 9 34
 31 Macy Cookson 4LR 1:13.7 1:13.7 16 20
 31 Macy Cookson SB 77 77 9 34
 31 Macy Cookson VJ 47 48 47 48 16 20
 32 Alex Burch 4LR 1:10.6 1:10.6 11 30
 32 Alex Burch SB 83 83 3= 45
 32 Alex Burch VJ 66 65 67 67 2 48
 33 Bethany Jones 2LR 31.4 31.4 11 30
 33 Bethany Jones S 6.95 6.49 5.62 6.95 13 26
 33 Bethany Jones SLJ 2.06 2.05 2.03 2.06 14 24
 34 Katie Groves 2LR 34.2 34.2 18 16
 34 Katie Groves S 6.70 8.18 7.70 8.18 9 34
 34 Katie Groves SLJ 2.09 2.05 2.05 2.09 13 26



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 36 Khelya Ekwe 2LR 31.0 31.0 6= 39
 36 Khelya Ekwe S 0.00 7.30 0.00 7.30 12 28
 36 Khelya Ekwe VJ 60 59 59 60 6 40
 37 Claudia Warren 2LR 31.1 31.1 8= 34
 37 Claudia Warren SB 76 76 10 32
 37 Claudia Warren SLJ 2.36 2.37 2.38 2.38 1 50
 38 Madeleine Hallam SB 76 76
 39 Tilly Farrar 4LR 1:09.6 1:09.6 7= 37
 39 Tilly Farrar S 8.35 9.19 8.76 9.19 5 42
 39 Tilly Farrar SLJ 2.03 2.10 2.15 2.15 11= 29
 40 Lauren Taylor 4LR 1:05.9 1:05.9 2 48
 40 Lauren Taylor SB 80 80 7 38
 40 Lauren Taylor VJ 59 59 59 59 7 38
 41 Jare Salami 2LR 30.6 30.6 4= 43
 41 Jare Salami S 7.73 0.00 7.55 7.73 11 30
 41 Jare Salami VJ 69 67 68 69 1 50
 42 Lottie Price 4LR 1:08.0 1:08.0 6 40
 42 Lottie Price SB 82 82 5= 41
 42 Lottie Price SLJ 2.10 2.15 2.19 2.19 9 34



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    593    478     65     50

2 Sussex    588    453     65     70

3 Kent    544    454     30     60

4 Oxfordshire    513    443     50     20

5= Berkshire    451    371     40     40

5= Buckinghamshire    451    401     20     30

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 43 Stella Kalman 2LR 30.0 30.0 1= 49
 43 Stella Kalman S 6.11 6.00 6.05 6.11 17 18
 43 Stella Kalman SLJ 2.25 2.21 2.27 2.27 7 38
 44 Success Osimwegie 2LR 30.0 30.0 1= 49
 44 Success Osimwegie S 0.00 0.00 8.81 8.81 8 36
 44 Success Osimwegie VJ 64 61 60 64 3 46
 45 Alice Howie 2LR 32.6 32.6 17 18
 45 Alice Howie S 8.93 8.95 8.33 8.95 7 38
 45 Alice Howie VJ 62 59 58 62 4 44
 46 Elodie Bradley 4LR 1:04.8 1:04.8 1 50
 46 Elodie Bradley SB 75 75 11 30
 46 Elodie Bradley VJ 52 53 54 54 10 32
 47 Edie Holmes 4LR 1:10.3 1:10.3 10 32
 47 Edie Holmes SB 72 72 12= 27
 47 Edie Holmes SLJ 1.99 2.00 2.01 2.01 16 20
 48 Rosa Howie 4LR 1:09.9 1:09.9 9 34
 48 Rosa Howie SB 72 72 12= 27
 48 Rosa Howie SLJ 2.31 2.34 2.24 2.34 3= 44



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Sussex Sky 43  Stella Kalman 30.0       49
1= Sussex Sky 44  Success Osimwegie 30.0       49

3 Kent Blue V 22  Grace Akindeji 30.5       46
4= Kent Blue V 24  Isabella Amartey 30.6       43

4= Surrey Yellow 41  Jare Salami 30.6       43

6= Oxfordshire White 30  Kristin Senior 31.0       39
6= Surrey Yellow 36  Khelya Ekwe 31.0       39

8= Buckinghamshire Green 9  Zariya Olayiwola 31.1       34
8= Buckinghamshire Green 10  Hope Oguidi 31.1       34

8= Surrey Yellow 37  Claudia Warren 31.1       34
11 Oxfordshire White 33  Bethany Jones 31.4       30

12 Berkshire Black 2  Izzy Fox 31.6       28
13 Buckinghamshire Green 8  Ayesha Jones 31.7       26

14 Kent Blue V 23  Harriet Court 31.9       24
15= Berkshire Black 1  Ruby Foyle 32.0       21

15= Berkshire Black 3  Bethany Jones 32.0       21
17 Sussex Sky 45  Alice Howie 32.6       18

18 Oxfordshire White 34  Katie Groves 34.2       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Sussex Sky 46  Elodie Bradley 1:04.8       50
2 Surrey Yellow 40  Lauren Taylor 1:05.9       48

3 Oxfordshire White 29  Martha Sherwood 1:06.8       46
4 Buckinghamshire Green 11  Lizzie Garner 1:07.1       44

5 Berkshire Black 5  Sophie McLachlan 1:07.9       42

6 Surrey Yellow 42  Lottie Price 1:08.0       40
7= Kent Blue V 27  Ella Thomas 1:09.6       37

7= Surrey Yellow 39  Tilly Farrar 1:09.6       37
9 Sussex Sky 48  Rosa Howie 1:09.9       34

10 Sussex Sky 47  Edie Holmes 1:10.3       32
11 Oxfordshire White 32  Alex Burch 1:10.6       30

12 Kent Blue V 26  Hannah St Clare 1:11.3       28
13 Berkshire Black 4  Emillie Edwards 1:11.6       26

14 Buckinghamshire Green 12  Ffion Mabey 1:11.9       24
15 Berkshire Black 6  Chloe Swindells 1:12.6       22

16 Oxfordshire White 31  Macy Cookson 1:13.7       20
17 Kent Blue V 25  Isabella Mary Wilson 1:14.6       18

18 Buckinghamshire Green 13  Isobel Otoo-Anakwa 1:21.9       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1= 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 2:10.6 2:10.6     65.0
1= 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 2:10.6 2:10.6     65.0

3 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 2:14.2 2:14.2     50.0
4 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 2:14.3 2:14.3     40.0

5 04 Kent Blue V 0.0 2:18.7 2:18.7     30.0

6 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 2:19.2 2:19.2     20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 2:01.2 2:01.2     70.0
2 04 Kent Blue V 0.0 2:04.9 2:04.9     60.0

3 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 2:05.1 2:05.1     50.0
4 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 2:06.6 2:06.6     40.0

5 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 2:06.9 2:06.9     30.0

6 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 2:07.2 2:07.2     20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 3  Bethany Jones 10.05       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 12  Ffion Mabey 9.98       48

3 Buckinghamshire Green 8  Ayesha Jones 9.90       46
4 Kent Blue V 23  Harriet Court 9.31       44

5 Surrey Yellow 39  Tilly Farrar 9.19       42

6 Oxfordshire White 29  Martha Sherwood 9.15       40
7 Sussex Sky 45  Alice Howie 8.95       38

8 Sussex Sky 44  Success Osimwegie 8.81       36
9 Oxfordshire White 34  Katie Groves 8.18       34

10 Kent Blue V 24  Isabella Amartey 7.90       32
11 Surrey Yellow 41  Jare Salami 7.73       30

12 Surrey Yellow 36  Khelya Ekwe 7.30       28
13 Oxfordshire White 33  Bethany Jones 6.95       26

14 Berkshire Black 6  Chloe Swindells 6.81       24
15 Berkshire Black 2  Izzy Fox 6.30       22

16 Kent Blue V 25  Isabella Mary Wilson 6.13       20
17 Sussex Sky 43  Stella Kalman 6.11       18

18 Buckinghamshire Green 9  Zariya Olayiwola 4.53       16
Buckinghamshire Green 14  Maddi Banks 8.43        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Kent Blue V 27  Ella Thomas 84       49
1= Oxfordshire White 30  Kristin Senior 84       49

3= Berkshire Black 1  Ruby Foyle 83       45
3= Oxfordshire White 32  Alex Burch 83       45

5= Berkshire Black 5  Sophie McLachlan 82       41

5= Surrey Yellow 42  Lottie Price 82       41
7 Surrey Yellow 40  Lauren Taylor 80       38

8 Buckinghamshire Green 11  Lizzie Garner 78       36
9 Oxfordshire White 31  Macy Cookson 77       34

10 Surrey Yellow 37  Claudia Warren 76       32
11 Sussex Sky 46  Elodie Bradley 75       30

12= Sussex Sky 47  Edie Holmes 72       27
12= Sussex Sky 48  Rosa Howie 72       27

14 Buckinghamshire Green 13  Isobel Otoo-Anakwa 71       24
15= Berkshire Black 4  Emillie Edwards 69       20

15= Kent Blue V 22  Grace Akindeji 69       20
15= Kent Blue V 26  Hannah St Clare 69       20

18 Buckinghamshire Green 10  Hope Oguidi 62       16
Surrey Yellow 38  Madeleine Hallam 76        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 37  Claudia Warren 2.38       50
2 Kent Blue V 24  Isabella Amartey 2.35       48

3= Buckinghamshire Green 8  Ayesha Jones 2.34       44
3= Buckinghamshire Green 10  Hope Oguidi 2.34       44

3= Sussex Sky 48  Rosa Howie 2.34       44

6 Kent Blue V 23  Harriet Court 2.29       40
7 Sussex Sky 43  Stella Kalman 2.27       38

8 Berkshire Black 4  Emillie Edwards 2.26       36
9 Surrey Yellow 42  Lottie Price 2.19       34

10 Oxfordshire White 29  Martha Sherwood 2.17       32
11= Kent Blue V 27  Ella Thomas 2.15       29

11= Surrey Yellow 39  Tilly Farrar 2.15       29
13 Oxfordshire White 34  Katie Groves 2.09       26

14 Oxfordshire White 33  Bethany Jones 2.06       24
15 Berkshire Black 1  Ruby Foyle 2.05       22

16 Sussex Sky 47  Edie Holmes 2.01       20
17 Berkshire Black 5  Sophie McLachlan 1.94       18

18 Buckinghamshire Green 11  Lizzie Garner 1.80       16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East UK Championships Regional Final Under 15 GirlsThe Triangle 19 Feb 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 41  Jare Salami 69       50
2 Oxfordshire White 32  Alex Burch 67       48

3 Sussex Sky 44  Success Osimwegie 64       46
4 Sussex Sky 45  Alice Howie 62       44

5 Kent Blue V 22  Grace Akindeji 61       42

6 Surrey Yellow 36  Khelya Ekwe 60       40
7 Surrey Yellow 40  Lauren Taylor 59       38

8 Buckinghamshire Green 9  Zariya Olayiwola 57       36
9 Oxfordshire White 30  Kristin Senior 55       34

10 Sussex Sky 46  Elodie Bradley 54       32
11= Berkshire Black 3  Bethany Jones 53       29

11= Kent Blue V 26  Hannah St Clare 53       29
13 Berkshire Black 2  Izzy Fox 52       26

14= Buckinghamshire Green 12  Ffion Mabey 49       23
14= Kent Blue V 25  Isabella Mary Wilson 49       23

16 Oxfordshire White 31  Macy Cookson 48       20
17 Berkshire Black 6  Chloe Swindells 45       18

18 Buckinghamshire Green 13  Isobel Otoo-Anakwa 44       16


